-OP \$190,00 20723

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corporate Computer Systems, Inc.		05/14/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Procesamiento Digital y Sistemas, S.L.	
Street Address:	Calle Trigo No. 54	
City:	Leganes, Madrid	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	28914	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: SPAIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2072351	M
Registration Number:	1678299	ccs
Registration Number:	1672866	ccs
Registration Number:	1689532	MUSICAM
Registration Number:	2021266	CDQPRIMA
Registration Number:	2742744	PRIMA
Registration Number:	2732577	TEAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 684-3900
Email: efiling@grr.com
Correspondent Name: Maria A. Savio

Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016-0601

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003546 FRAME: 0338

900077418

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		4363/001 (MAS:MDR)		
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Maria A. Savio 270 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C. New York, NEW YORK 10016-0601			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Maria A. Savio		
Signature:		/Maria A. Savio/		
Date:		05/21/2007		
Total Attachments: 1				

source=Trademark Assignment Document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003546 FRAME: 0339

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Corporate Computer Systems, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, with offices at 670 N. Beers Road, Bldg. #4, Holmdei, NJ 07733 (hereinafter referred to as "the ASSIGNOR"), owned the marks that are the subject of the below listed registrations together with the below listed registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter referred to as the "MARKS") as follows:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registered
M AND DESIGN	2,072,351	06/17/1997
ccs	1,678,299	03/10/1992
CCG (LOGO)	1,672,866	01/21/1992
MUSICAM	1,689,532	05/26/1992
CDQPRIMA	2,021,266	12/03/1996
PRIMA	2,742,744	07/29/2003
TEAM	2,732,577	07/01/2003

WHEREAS, Procesamiento Digital y Sistemas, S.L., a Sociedad Limitada (Limited Company) of Spain, with offices at Calle Trigo No. 54, Leganes 28914 (Madrid), Spain (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), was desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Marks and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and all rights to damages or profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past, present or future infringement of said marks or injury to said goodwill, together with the right to sue or recover the same; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor confirms that it has, effective as of March 1, 2007, sold, assigned and transferred unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all rights to damages or profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past, present or future infringement of said mark or injury to said goodwill, together with the right to sue or recover the same.

Dated: May 14, 2007

Corporate Computer Systems, Inc.

Name: OMM

Title:

RECORDED: 05/21/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003546 FRAME: 0340